TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electronic Engineering & Manufacturing, Inc.		09/13/2010	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AudioControl Inc.	
Street Address:	22410 70th Ave. West	
City:	Mountlake Terrace	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058747	AUDIOCONTROL
Registration Number:	1635862	AUDIOCONTROL
Registration Number:	3147513	AUDIOCONTROL
Registration Number:	2843174	FOR THOSE WHO CONSIDER PERFECTION POSSIBLE
Registration Number:	2095503	IASYS
Registration Number:	3001496	MAKING GOOD SOUND BETTER
Registration Number:	3372367	PARA-BASS
Registration Number:	1993379	THE DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2132479	THE EPICENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0072

900186156

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Ave	James L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03577-4000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana		
Signature:	/James L. Vana/		
Date:	03/11/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=AudioControl_ChangeofName#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0073

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED OCT 11, 2010 STATE OF WASHINGTON

10/11/10 1815371-001 \$30.00 K #167058 vd:1975442

UBI No. 600566869

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (Name Change)

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10, the undersigned officer of ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING, INC., a Washington corporation, executes the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation currently registered with the Washington Secretary of State is ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING, INC.
 - The amendment, as adopted, is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation be and is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this corporation is AudioControl Inc.

- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
 - The amendment was adopted on September 13, 2010.
- 5. The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040.

DATED September 13, 2010.

THOMAS H. WALKER, its President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 03/11/2011